

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7361/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2006 in CA No. 19101/2006 & CA No. 19102/2006 & CA No. 19103/2006 & CA No. 19104/2006 & CA No. 19105/2006 & CA No. 19106/2004 & CA No. 19107/2004 & CA No. 19108/2004 & CA No. 19109/2004 & CA No. 19110/2004 & CA No. 19111/2004 & CA No. 19112/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANBHAI G. GOHIL (D) TH. LRS. ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Mr. Boboy Potsangbam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for bringing on record the Lrs of Deceased Respondent No.10 alongwith an Application for condonation of delay. The application is defective. The counsel for the petitioner is directed to cure the defects.

List the matter on 9.2.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar