

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7361/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2006 in
19112/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CA No. 19101-

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANBHAI G. GOHIL (D) TH. LRS. ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for the Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners for removing the deficiency pointed out by the Registry in connection with the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.10, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed as against respondent No.10.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master