

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 and 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).7361/2007

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANBHAI G. GOHIL (D) TH. LRS. ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on
record,bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these applications next week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master