

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7361/2007

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANBHAI G. GOHIL (D) TH. LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record,bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent

Date: 27/03/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rojalin Pradhan,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted that respondent No.7 has expired. Ld. counsel for the petitioners granted four weeks time for taking steps against the Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 7.

The last opportunity granted to the remaining respondents for filing counter affidavit is over.

List the matter on 25.4.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar