

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7361/2007

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANBHAI G. GOHIL (D) TH. LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record,bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent

Date: 27/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Nandani Gupta,adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv  
  
Mr.Rajiv Kumar,adv.  
Mr.R.N.Singh,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Substitution Application may be listed before the Hon'ble  
Judge in Chambers. Await orders.  
List the matter on 22.11.2012.

|  
|

|  
|

|(Sunil Thomas)  
|Registrar

|  
|