

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7361/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2006 in CA No.19106/2004, CA No.19107/2004, CA No.19108/2004, CA No.19109/2004, CA No.19110/2004, CA No.19111/2004, CA No.19112/2004, CA No.19101/2006, CA No.19102/2006, CA No.19103/2006, CA No.19104/2006, CA No.19105/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
DHANBHAI G. GOHIL (D) TH. LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Puja Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. R. N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 24.04.2014, Mr. Rajiv Kumar, learned counsel representing the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 7 states that he will enter appearance in the course of next week.

Therefore, no further orders are necessary.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[Suneet Mahajan]
Court Master