

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-5

(Application for Substitution of LRS. Of deceased respondent No. 7
and condonation of delay in filing application for substitution).

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 7361/2007
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

CHANBHAI G. GOHIL (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 29.04.2014, when His Lordships was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Perused the office report dated 24.04.2014, Mr. Rajiv Kumar, learned counsel representing the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 7 states that he will enter appearance in the course of next week. Therefore, no further orders are necessary."

It is submitted that Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama & memo of appearance on behalf of all the seven proposed LRs. of deceased respondent No. 7.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR