

" ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7361/2007

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANBHAI G. GOHIL (D) TH. LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 21/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.  
MR. Prabhu Dayal Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the LR's of the deceased Respondent No. 7 is represented by Mr. Rajiv Kumar. Therefore, no further order is required.

Signature Not Verified [Sonia Kumari]  
Digitally signed by Sonia Kumari  
Date: 2014.07.24

[Tapan Kumar Chakraborty]

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER

14:24:52 IST  
Reason: