

SECTION XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 7361/2007
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

... Petitioners

VERSUS

DHANBHAI G. GOHIL (D()) TH. LRS. & ORS.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.04.2007 when the Ld. Registrar was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned. Issue notice"

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to all the twelve respondents by Registered A.D. post Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondents Nos. 1 to 6, 8, 9, 11 & 12 and filed counter affidavit . (Copy of the same is being circulated) Respondent Nos. 7 and 10 have died and their legal heirs have been brought on record as Respondent Nos. 7/1 to 7/7 and 10/1 and 10/2 vide orders of Hon'ble Judge in chambers dated 04.08.2011 and 21.07.2014. Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of all the legal heirs.

Service is complete.

The matter is listed before the Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4th day of February, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Hemantika Wah, Adv.
2. Abha R. Sharma, Adv..

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2/uk/SLP REPORT