

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7361/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/09/2006 in CA No. 19101/2006,07/09/2006 in CA No. 19102/2006,07/09/2006 in CA No. 19103/2006,07/09/2006 in CA No. 19104/2006,07/09/2006 in CA No. 19105/2006,07/09/2006 in CA No. 19106/2004,07/09/2006 in CA No. 19107/2004,07/09/2006 in CA No. 19108/2004,07/09/2006 in CA No. 19109/2004,07/09/2006 in CA No. 19110/2004,07/09/2006 in CA No. 19111/2004,07/09/2006 in CA No. 19112/2004 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANBHAI G. GOHIL (D) TH. LRS.& ORS.
(For interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. H.Wahi, learned counsel for the petitioner
is reported unwell.

Pleadings are complete.

Post for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous

Signature Not Verifiedday.

Digitally signed by

Shashi Sareen

Date: 2015.02.06

10:53:36 IST

Reason:

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master